Japan   53,383   47,396   5,987   13%
Rest of Asia   24,587   16,552   8,035   49%
Other foreign countries   31,588   23,633   7,955   34%

  $ 302,875  $ 271,864  $ 31,011   11%

  Operating Segment Information
  Quarter Ended
  March 31,   Growth/(Decline)
  2010   2009   Dollars   Percent
Net sales:

Golf clubs  $ 251,740  $ 224,516  $ 27,224   12%
Golf balls   51,135   47,348   3,787   8%

  $ 302,875  $ 271,864  $ 31,011   11%

Income (loss) before income taxes:

Golf clubs  $ 43,614  $ 28,281  $ 15,333   54%
Golf balls   1,896   (1,698)   3,594   212%
Reconciling items (1)   (15,566)   (15,523)   (43)   0%

  $ 29,944  $ 11,060  $ 18,884   171%

(1) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining segment profitability.

7

Callaway Golf Company
Supplemental Financial Information
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

  Quarter Ended March 31,   Quarter Ended March 31,
  2010   2009

Pro Forma

Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Total as

Reported
Pro Forma

Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Total as

Reported
Net sales  $ 302,875  $ -  $ 302,875  $ 271,864  $ -  $ 271,864
Gross profit   138,295   (1,000)   137,295   117,737   (1,556)  $ 116,181
% of sales   46%   n/a   45%   43%   n/a   43%
Operating expenses   108,869   53   108,922   102,740   -  $ 102,740
Income (loss) from operations   29,426   (1,053)   28,373   14,997   (1,556)  $ 13,441
Other income (loss), net   1,571   -   1,571   (2,381)   -  $ (2,381)
Income (loss) before income taxes   30,997   (1,053)   29,944   12,616   (1,556)  $ 11,060
Income tax provision (benefit)   10,065   (424)   9,641   4,847   (599)  $ 4,248
Net income (loss)   20,932   (629)   20,303  $ 7,769  $ (957)  $ 6,812

Dividends on convertible preferred stock   2,625   -   2,625   -
Net income (loss) allocable to common shareholders  $ 18,307  $ (629)  $ 17,678  $ 7,769  $ (957)  $ 6,812

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:  $ 0.25  $ (0.01)  $ 0.24  $ 0.12  $ (0.01)  $ 0.11
Weighted-average shares outstanding:   83,926   83,926   83,926   63,320   63,320   63,320

  2010 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA   2009 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA
  Quarter Ended   Quarter Ended
Adjusted EBITDA:  June 30,   September 30,  December 31,  March 31,   June 30,   September 30,  December 31,  March 31,
  2009   2009   2009   2010   Total   2008   2008   2008   2009   Total
Net income (loss)  $ 6,912  $ (13,429)  $ (15,555)  $ 20,303  $ (1,769)  $ 37,107  $ (7,443)  $ (3,154)  $ 6,812  $ 33,322
Interest expense (income), net   551   (46)   (435)   (118)   (48)   994   497   272   (123)   1,640
Income tax provision (benefit)   3,859   (11,308)   (11,142)   9,641   (8,950)   20,583   (6,676)   (4,766)   4,248   13,389
Depreciation and amortization
expense   10,172   10,128   10,504   9,949   40,753   10,490   9,463   9,216   9,944   39,113
Change in energy derivative
valuation acct.   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (19,922)   -   (19,922)
Adjusted EBITDA  $ 21,494  $ (14,655)  $ (16,628)  $ 39,775  $ 29,986  $ 69,174  $ (4,159)  $ (18,354)  $ 20,881  $ 67,542

8